© 00 N o o -~ w N kP

S = S = S
w N B O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILE NO. 061267 ORDINANCE NO.

[Public Employment]

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2006-2007) to

reflect the addition of a 0.71 Principal Clerk position, a 0.58 Personal Property Auditor

position, and a 0.63 Management Assistant position in the Office of the Treasurer and

Tax Collector.

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;

deletions are stri

Board amendment additions are double underlined.

Board amendment deletions are strikethrough-rermal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 203-06

(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2006-2007) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as

follows:

Department: TTX Treasurer/Tax Collector
Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

Amendment #of Pos. Class and ltem No.

Add .071 1408 Principal Clerk

Program: FCQ Taxpayer Assistance
Index Code: 085029

Compensation
Schedule

$1914B2326

Department: TTX Treasurer/Tax Collector
Subfund: 1G  AGF AAA

Program: FCO Business Tax
Index Code: 085028

Add 0/58 FTE 4220 Personal Property Auditor $2327B2841

Add 0.63 FTE 1842 Management Assistant $2079B2527

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Philip Ginsburg, Director
Department of Human Resources

SUPERVISOR McGoldrick
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

Robert Stone
Deputy City Attorney

Page 1
7/27/2011

d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\21485.doc



