1	[Public Employment]
2	Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 203-06 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2006-2007) to
3	reflect the addition of a 0.71 Principal Clerk position, a 0.58 Personal Property Auditor
4	position, and a 0.63 Management Assistant position in the Office of the Treasurer and
5	Tax Collector.
6	
7	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</u> .
8	Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> . Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal .
9	
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 203-06
12	(Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2006-2007) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as
13	follows:
14	Department: TTX Treasurer/Tax Collector Program: FCQ Taxpayer Assistance Subfund: 1G AGF AAA Index Code: 085029
15 16	Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule
17	<u>Add</u> .071 1408 Principal Clerk \$1914B2326
18	Department: TTX Treasurer/Tax Collector Program: FCO Business Tax
19	Subfund: 1G AGF AAA Index Code: 085028
20	Add 0/58 FTE 4220 Personal Property Auditor \$2327B2841
21	Add 0.63 FTE 1842 Management Assistant \$2079B2527
22	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION APPROVED AS TO FORM: DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
23	
24	Philip Ginsburg, Director By: Robert Stone
25	Department of Human Resources Deputy City Attorney